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Avifauna 2021/22 - Ergebnisse der Zug- 
und Rastvogelerfassungen -

Legende

WEA Standort geplantG
Untersuchungsraum 
(1.000 m/2.000 m)

Zugvögel

Im Untersuchungsraum wurden keine 
windkra�relevanten Rastvögel festgestellt.

Wd Wacholderdrossel

S� S�eglitz

Sd Singdrossel

Sa Saatkrähe

S Star

Rt Ringeltaube

Rs Rauchschwalbe

Rk Rabenkrähe

Ms Mauersegler

Me Mandarinente

Md Misteldrossel

M Mehlschwalbe

Ki Kiebitz

H Haussperling

Gf Grünfink

Grr Graureiher

G Goldammer

Fl Feldlerche

Fe Feldsperling

Ez Erlenzeisig

Ei Eichelhäher

Ba Bachstelze

B Buchfink

Rastvögel

>180-200 Ind.

>160-1800 Ind.

>120-160 Ind.

>80-120 Ind.

>40-80 Ind.

0-40 Ind.

Individuenzahl


